508675963 07/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI392636

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Cure Medical LLC | 06/26/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | ConvaTec Inc |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 Crossing Blvd. |
| Internal Address: | Ste. 101 |
| City: | Bridgewater |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 08807 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17230547 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317)713-3438

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@Taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Lavender
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CVT05-42476 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Derek Lavender |
| SIGNATURE: | Derek Lavender |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2024 |

Total Attachments: 13

source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page1.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page2.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page3.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page4.tiff

PATENT 508675963 REEL: 068111 FRAME: 0019

source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page5.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page6.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page7.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page8.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page9.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page10.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page11.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page12.tiff source=Master Assignment with Exhibits_Cure Medical LLC-ConvaTec Inc#page13.tiff

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of this 26th day of June __, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by Cure Medical, LLC (also known as Cure Medical LLC), a California limited liability company having a place of business at 1434 E. Lake Mead Parkway, Suite 210, Henderson, NV 89015, USA and a postal address at 200 Crossings Blvd., Suite 101, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA (and previously of 3471 Via Lido, Suite 211, Newport Beach, CA 92663, USA; 3700 Newport Boulevard, No. 301, Newport Beach, CA 92663, USA; and 2113 Seville Avenue, Newport Beach, CA 92661, USA) ("Assignor"), and ConvaTec Inc, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 200 Crossing Blvd., Ste. 101, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, USA ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Transfer and Assumption Agreement dated July 11, 2022 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor certain assets, including, without limitation, certain intellectual property assets;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such instrument as Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to an under the intellectual property assets; and

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to and does hereby fully convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under all of Assignor's intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's common law and registered trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, including any applications for each of the marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby; provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of that portion of the Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing (collectively, the "Marks"); all of the assignors unregistered and registered designs set forth on Exhibit B, any copyright in the designs, in any associated preparatory materials, or in other works, including the right to apply for copyright registrations (collectively the "Designs") and the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit C and the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof that have been or may be filed, any utility applications claiming priority thereto, any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof, any patent application which has been or may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon (collectively, the "Patents"). The Marks, Designs and Patents are hereby collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property Assets."

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, including one U.S. dollar (\$1 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, grant and convey to Assignee, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, liens, charges, encumbrances,

equities, claims, option or limitation of every kind, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interests in, to and under the Intellectual Property Assets, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby (provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of that portion of the Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing), all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment and whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of registration of this Assignment in the relevant patents register, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other foreign jurisdiction and all priority rights in the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the Assignment not been made.

The Assignee agrees to the Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, indemnities, limitations and other terms contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

Upon the reasonable written request by Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all documents and take all actions as may be necessary to enable Assignee to perfect, enforce, defend, register and/or record its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Assets, in each case, without further compensation from, but at the sole expense of, Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record and register Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Assets.

Assignor for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time upon the written request of Assignee, Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances as may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over, convey, assure, and confirm unto and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed, and transferred by this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. No waiver, modification or change of any provision of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy

of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

CURE MEDICAL, LLC

Name: John Anderson

Title: Managing Director

ASSIGNEE:

By: _

By:

CONVATEC INC

Name: Christina Allegrini

Title: VP, Deputy GC, Global Head of IP

| | | | Exhibit A | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Applicant Name | Country | Title | Filing Date | Filing Number | Grant/Reg Date | Grant/Reg Number | Status | Classes | Case Image |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Union (EUIPO) | CURE BREEZE Logo | 21 Aug 2023 | 18915841 | 06 Jan 2024 | 18915841 | Registered | 10 | CURE CITEDAN |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | Cure Breeze Logo | 18 Aug 2023 | 3947040 | 17 Nov 2023 | 3947040 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE BREEZE & Design | 16 Aug 2023 | 2275416 | | | Pending | 10 | CURE |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE BREEZE Logo | 24 Feb 2023 | 97810000 | | | Pending | 10 | CURRENTE |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE BREEZY | 24 Feb 2023 | 97810002 | | | Dead | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC Cure Medical LLC | Canada United States of | CURE AQUA CURE AQUA | 28 Sep 2022 02 Sep 2022 | 2212485 97577595 | | | Pending Pending | 10 10 | |
| Cure Medical EEG | America | CONEAGOA | 02 36p 2022 | 37377333 | | | rending | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE ULTRA PLUS & Design | 29 Oct 2021 | 2144096 | | | Pending | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE ULTRA PLUS | 26 Oct 2021 | 97093768 | 09 May 2023 | 7050364 | Registered | 10 | CURE |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE DEXTRA ADVANCE YOURSELF WITH | 03 Jul 2019 | 1973720 | | | Pending | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE DEXTRA | 03 Jul 2019 | 1973722 | | | Pending | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | ADVANCE YOURSELF WITH CURE DEXTRA | 26 Jun 2019 | 88490016 | 16 Mar 2021 | 6296039 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE DEXTRA | 25 Jun 2019 | 88489040 | 16 Mar 2021 | 6296037 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Union (EUIPO) | CURE Logo | 17 May 2018 | 17901137 | 27 Oct 2018 | 17901137 | Registered | 10 | Cur |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | Cure Logo | 17 May 2018 | UK00917901137 | 27 Oct 2018 | UK00917901137 | Registered | 10 | CUR |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE Logo | 14 Mar 2018 | 1888026 | 13 Dec 2019 | TMA1066291 | Registered | 10 | CURP |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE TWIST | 22 Nov 2017 | 1869297 | 10 Jul 2019 | TMA1039096 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE Logo | 22 Nov 2017 | 87695789 | 26 Jun 2018 | 5503020 | Registered | 10 | Cur |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CURE ULTRA & DESIGN | 12 Feb 2016 | 1767601 | 02 Aug 2019 | TMA1046675 | Registered | 10 | CURE |
| Cure Medical LLC | Madrid Protocol | CURE ULTRA | 11 Feb 2016 | 1295276 | 11 Feb 2016 | 1295276 | Registered | 10, 11 | C ETOTA |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | CURE ULTRA | 11 Feb 2016 | 1295276 | 18 Jul 2017 | 1295276 | Registered | 11 | Cur |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Union (EUIPO) | CURE ULTRA | 11 Feb 2016 | 1295276 | 16 Sep 2016 | 1295276 | Registered | 10, 11 | CUR |
| Cure Medical LLC Cure Medical LLC Cure Medical LLC Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom Canada Madrid Protocol China | Cure Ultra Logo CURE MEDICAL CURE MEDICAL CURE MEDICAL | 11 Feb 2016 01 Oct 2015 30 Sep 2015 30 Sep 2015 | UK00801295276 1748655 1288117 1288117 | 16 Sep 2016 29 May 2018 30 Sep 2015 | UK00801295276 TMA997695 1288117 | Registered Registered Registered Closed | 10, 11 10 10, 11 10, 11 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Union | CURE MEDICAL | 30 Sep 2015 | 1288117 | 03 Nov 2017 | 1288117 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | (EUIPO) United Kingdom | CURE MEDICAL | 30 Sep 2015 | UK00801288117 | 03 Oct 2017 | UK00801288117 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE ULTRALogo | 28 Sep 2015 | 86770869 | 04 Oct 2016 | 5056025 | Registered | 10 | CURRE |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of | CURE MEDICAL | 05 Aug 2015 | 86715700 | 03 May 2016 | 4950151 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | America United States of | CURE CATHETER | 21 Nov 2013 | 86125386 | 26 Aug 2014 | 4591923 | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | America United States of America | CURE Logo | 21 Nov 2013 | 86125835 | 02 Sep 2014 | 4595992 | Registered | 10 | Qure> |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CURE TWIST Logo | 31 Jan 2012 | 85529741 | 16 Apr 2013 | 4321921 | Registered | 10 | C Force |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of | CHDE MEDICAL | 06 lan 2004 | 78348043 | 97 lun 900e | 3110063 | Registered | 10 | |
| | America United States of | CURE MEDICAL | 06 Jan 2004 | 78348043 | 27 Jun 2006 | | Registered | 10 | |
| Cure Medical LLC | America | CURE CATHETER | 06 Jan 2004 | 78348044 | 27 Jun 2006 | 3110064 | Registered | 10 | |

| | | | | Exhibit B | | | |
|------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------|
| Applicant | Country | Title | Filing Date | Filing Number | Grant Date | Grant Number | Status |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | URINARY CATHETER FUNNEL | 07/17/2015 | 29/533,532 | 09/05/2017 | D796669 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | URINARY CATHETER FUNNEL | 11/02/2015 | 165070 | 05/31/2016 | 165070 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Union | URINARY CATHETER FUNNEL | 11/05/2015 | 002848325-0001 | 11/05/2015 | 002848325-0001 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | URINARY CATHETER FUNNEL | 11/05/2015 | 90028483250001 | 11/05/2015 | 90028483250001 | Issued |

| | | | Exhibit C | | | | |
|------------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------|--------------------|------------|------------------|-----------|
| Applicant | Country | Title | Filing Date | Application Number | Grant Date | Patent No. | Status |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | CATHETER PACKAGING WITH MOVEMENT CONTROL DEVICE CATHETER | 05/12/2015 | 2,891,144 | 05/12/2020 | 2891144 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGING WITH MOVEMENT CONTROL DEVICE CATHETER | 06/05/2014 | 14/296,995 | 10/10/2017 | 9782563 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGING WITH MOVEMENT CONTROL DEVICE | 03/11/2016 | 15/067,717 | 08/21/2018 | 10052454 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | EFFICIENTLY PACKAGED READY TO USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 06/29/2016 | 2,934,510 | 06/25/2019 | 2934510 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | EFFICIENTLY PACKAGED READY TO USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 07/29/2016 | 201610620543.2 | 06/19/2020 | ZL201610620543.2 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | EFFICIENTLY PACKAGED READY TO USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 08/19/2016 | 16184946.8 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 04/16/2019 | 16/385,440 | 03/17/2020 | 10589061 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | EFFICIENTLY PACKAGED READY TO USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 04/15/2016 | 15/130,337 | 05/21/2019 | 10293136 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 01/08/2020 | 3,067,104 | 06/22/2021 | 3067104 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 02/12/2020 | 202010087630.2 | 09/21/2021 | ZL202010087630.2 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |

| Cure Medical LLC | Germany | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
|------------------|-----------------------------|--|------------|------------|------------|----------|--------|
| Cure Medical LLC | Denmark | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Spain | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | France | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | ltaly | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Netherlands | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Poland | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | PACKAGED PRECISION- LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/18/2020 | 20164018.2 | 05/04/2022 | 3725355 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING CONTROL DEVICE | 07/06/2017 | 15/642,431 | 11/05/2019 | 10463830 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING DEVICE | 08/08/2017 | 15/671,341 | 10/27/2020 | 10814097 | Issued |

| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH CATHETER DISPENSING SYSTEM | 08/24/2018 | 16/111,779 | 06/11/2019 | 10315008 | Issued |
|------------------|-----------------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH CATHETER DISPENSING SYSTEM | 08/09/2019 | 19191071.0 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | METHODS OF DISPENSING A URINARY CATHETER FROM A STERILE PACKAGE | 05/31/2019 | 16/428,573 | 04/20/2021 | 10980974 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | STERILE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE WITH DISPENSING SYSTEM | 04/14/2021 | 17/230,547 | | | Allowed |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH CATHETER DISPENSING SYSTEM | 08/09/2019 | 3,051,742 | 01/28/2020 | 3051742 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING DEVICE | 08/07/2018 | 18187758.0 | 10/18/2023 | 3441105 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Spain | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING DEVICE | 08/07/2018 | 18187758.0 | 10/18/2023 | 3441105 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING DEVICE | 08/07/2018 | 18187758.0 | 10/18/2023 | 3441105 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Unitary Patent | PACKAGED URINARY CATHETER WITH DISPENSING DEVICE | 08/07/2018 | 18187758.0 | 10/18/2023 | 3441105 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | MALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 07/11/2014 | 14/329,015 | 06/06/2017 | 9669187 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | MALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 07/10/2014 | 2,856,583 | 04/20/2021 | 2856583 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | AUTOMATIC GEL APPLYING CONTAINER FOR AN INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 12/13/2016 | 15/377,256 | 06/27/2017 | 9687629 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | AUTOMATIC GEL APPLYING CONTAINER FOR AN INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 06/09/2017 | 15/619,017 | 12/05/2017 | 9833592 | Issued |

| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | METHODS OF PRODUCING AN INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 12/04/2017 | 15/830,962 | 05/05/2020 | 10639449 | Issued |
|------------------|-----------------------------|---|------------|-------------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | GEL DISTRIBUTOR IN URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 05/04/2020 | 16/865,908 | 08/23/2022 | 11420016 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | DUAL-PURPOSE URINARY CATHETER DRAIN LINE AND COLLECTION BAG | 04/18/2018 | 15/956,561 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | METHODS OF URINARY CATHETER COLLECTION AND DRAINING | 03/13/2019 | 16/352,538 | 01/14/2020 | 10531976 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | DUAL-PURPOSE URINARY CATHETER DRAIN LINE AND COLLECTION BAG | 01/13/2020 | 16/740,865 | 08/25/2020 | 10751213 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | DUAL-PURPOSE URINARY CATHETER DRAIN LINE AND COLLECTION BAG | 08/24/2020 | 17/001,490 | 03/14/2023 | 11602453 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | EASY TO USE URINARY CATHETE | 01/29/2019 | 62/798,436 | | | Expired |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | EASY TO USE URINARY CATHETER | 01/28/2020 | 16/774,784 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | Packaged Lubricated Intermittent Urinary Catheter | 07/01/2022 | 63/357,761 | | | Expired |
| Cure Medical LLC | РСТ | PACKAGED LUBRICATED READY- TO-USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 06/26/2023 | PCT/US23/69095 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | OSTOMY BAGS | 04/23/2021 | 63/178,714 | | | Expired |
| Cure Medical LLC | PCT | SOFT-EDGED OSTOMY BAGS | 03/24/2022 | PCT/US2022/021705 | | | Completed |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | SOFT-EDGED OSTOMY BAGS | 10/20/2023 | 18/490,969 | | | Allowed |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | SOFT-EDGED OSTOMY BAGS | 03/24/2022 | 202280035643.2 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | SOFT-EDGED OSTOMY BAGS | 03/24/2022 | 22792171.5 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2020 | 16/827,276 | 02/09/2021 | 10912918 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 02/04/2021 | 17/168,017 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | PCT | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | PCT/US2021/023578 | | | Completed |

| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/22/2021 | 17/208,936 | | | Published |
|------------------|-----------------------------|--|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|-----------|
| Cure Medical LLC | Australia | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | 2021241514 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Brazil | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | BR112022018907-9 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | 3,175,462 | | | Pending |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | 202180024153.8 | 07/05/2024 | ZL202180024153.8 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Colombia | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | NC2022/0014723 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE PRE-LUBRICATED | 03/23/2021 | 21719766.4 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Japan | FEMALE URINARY CATHETER PACKAGE | 03/23/2021 | 2022-556679 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | New Zealand | PRE-LUBRICATED FEMALE URINARY CATHETER | 03/23/2021 | 792342 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGE SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2019 | 62/936,994 | | | Expired |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | SMART URINARY CATHETER METHODS OF | 11/13/2020 | 17/097,941 | 03/16/2021 | 10946168 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | MONITORING URINARY CATHETER USAGE | 03/16/2021 | 17/202,756 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/17/2020 | 3,099,531 | 08/02/2022 | 3099531 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Germany | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 602020005349.2 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Denmark | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Spain | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | France | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Italy | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Netherlands | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Poland | SMART URINARY CATHETER | 11/18/2020 | 20208375.4 | 09/28/2022 | 3821934 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CLOSED SYSTEM WITH INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER FEED | 02/22/2018 | 15/902,793 | 03/12/2019 | 10226594 | Issued |

| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | CLOSED SYSTEM WITH INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER FEED | 03/07/2019 | 16/295,733 | 03/29/2022 | 11285292 | Issued |
|------------------|-----------------------------|--|------------|-------------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | METHODS OF URGING A CATHETER FROM A CLOSED URINARY CATHETER SYSTEM | 03/24/2022 | 17/703,284 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | GRIPPER SLEEVE FOR URINARY CATHETER | 04/29/2020 | 16/861,941 | 04/27/2021 | 10987487 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | PCT | GRIPPER SLEEVE FOR URINARY CATHETER | 04/15/2021 | PCT/US2021/027517 | | | Completed |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | GRIPPER SLEEVE FOR URINARY CATHETER | 04/23/2021 | 17/239,080 | 10/03/2023 | 11771868 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | GRIPPER SLEEVE FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/27/2021 | 3,116,408 | 10/19/2021 | 3116408 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Australia | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | 2021264583 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Brazil | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | BR112022021751-0 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | China | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | 202180032111.9 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Colombia | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | NC2022/0016829 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | 21795243.1 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | GB2215513.9 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Japan | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | 2022-564743 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Singapore | FOR URINARY CATHETER GRIPPER SLEEVE | 04/15/2021 | 11202254272K | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | Hong Kong | FOR URINARY CATHETER | 04/15/2021 | 62023066789.6 | | | Published |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 03/08/2013 | 13/790,495 | 07/04/2017 | 9694157 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 04/08/2016 | 15/094,749 | 09/19/2017 | 9764112 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 09/18/2017 | 15/707,817 | 04/23/2019 | 10265500 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 04/23/2019 | 16/391,968 | 08/23/2022 | 11420015 | Issued |

| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 02/11/2014 | 2,842,588 | 04/12/2016 | 2842588 | Issued |
|------------------|-----------------------------|---|------------|-------------------|------------|---------|-----------|
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 02/11/2014 | 2,919,457 | 12/31/2019 | 2919457 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Germany | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | DE602014085308.0 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Denmark | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter Compact packaged | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Spain | intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | France | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United Kingdom | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | ltaly | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Netherlands | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Poland | Compact packaged intermittent urinary catheter | 03/03/2014 | 14157513.4 | 10/26/2022 | 2774648 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | COMPACT PACKAGED INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 01/13/2017 | 2,954,568 | 02/22/2022 | 2954568 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | Package with catheter | 11/04/2010 | 10189987.0 | 10/25/2017 | 2450076 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGE WITH CATHETER | 01/20/2011 | 13/010,487 | 05/22/2012 | 8181778 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | PACKAGE WITH CATHETER | 11/02/2011 | 13/883,568 | 12/29/2015 | 9220866 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | PCT | PACKAGE WITH CATHETER | 11/02/2011 | PCT/NL2011/050743 | | | Completed |
| Cure Medical LLC | Canada | PACKAGE WITH CATHETER Compact closed | 11/02/2011 | 2,817,010 | 01/22/2019 | 2817010 | Issued |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | urinary catheter system Compact No Touch | | | | | Unfiled |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | Female Intermittent Urinary Catheter | 11/30/2020 | 17/107,507 | | | Abandoned |
| Cure Medical LLC | United States of America | Packaged Lubricated Intermittent Urinary Catheter | | | | | Unfiled |
| Cure Medical LLC | European Patent Office | EFFICIENTLY PACKAGED READY TO USE INTERMITTENT URINARY CATHETER | 08/19/2016 | 24158010.9 | | | Pending |

RECORDED: 07/29/2024